Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)			
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)		
Junichi MISHIMA	Name: Yamaha Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	10-1, Nakazawa-cho		
Execution Date(s): March 21, 2006	Naka-ku Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-ken		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	430-8650, JAPAN		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
12/203,863 Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David L. Fehrman			
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032060310 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024			
Phone Number: (213) 892-5601			
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	Deposit Account Number 03-1952		
Email Address: DFehrman@mofo.com	Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman		
9. Signature:	October 16, 2009 Date		
David S. Kim - 57,143	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

la-1049525

PATENT REEL: 023386 FRAME: 0946

		Attorney Docket No. 39303	3-20603 ₋₀₁
(1-	8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Junichi MISHIMA (5) (2) (6) (3) (7) (8)	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) YAMAHA CORPORATION	
(10)) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide sign tills	Japan
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign	in the invention known as TECTING APPARATUS AND ELECTRONIC PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT	
(13)	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (13) on March 21, 2006	
neces simila valid t Letten thered	3) The undersigned assary in connection with claim agreements. 4) The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agriculted States patent to the Assart to the Assart to the Assart to the United States of the States of the United States of the States of the States of the United States of the United States of the States of the United States of the States of	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications	
in con	y the entire interest herein ass flict herewith. 6) The undersigned her	5 and the first travely not executed and will not execute, any agreement	
·	Customer Number: David L. Fehrman, Rep Noonen, Reg. No. 44,2 No. 45,160; Todd W. V	25224 g. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M. 64; David T. Yang, Reg. No. 44,415; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. Vight, Reg. No. 45,218; and Robert K. Cerpa, Reg. No. 39,933	
comply		ssignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to ales Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date:	March, 21, 2006 Signs	ature of Inventor Junish Mishima	
Date:	Signa	ature of Inventor	
Date:	Signature of Inventor		
Date:	Signature of Inventor		
Date:		ture of Inventor	
Date: ,	Signa	ture of Inventor	
Date:		ture of Inventor	,

Signature of Inventor_ RECORDED: 10/16/2009

Date:

PATENT REEL: 023386 FRAME: 0947